

Standard Shoe Sole And Mould (India) Ltd.

95, PARK STREET, KOLKATA-700 016

PHONE OFF.: 2226-1175 / 5662

2226-1393 / 0769

FAX NO.: 91 33 2249 2218 E-mail: chemcro@vsnl.net.

Kolkataoffice @ (el. co. in / Kolkataoffice @ leather themice

30th April, 2015

To
The Department of Corporate Service
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Ground Floor, P.J. Tower
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Ref: Scrip Code 523351

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Compliance with the Clause 47(C) of Listing Agreement.

With reference to above, please find Half Yearly compliance certificate for the half year ended on 31st March, 2015 in compliance with the Listing Agreement.

Please take the same on your record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Standard Shoe Sole and Mould (India) Limited

Mrs. Ananya Dey

Director

DIN: 01297763

Marikpara, 17 Nowapara, North 24 Paraganas, Barrackpore-743144

Encl: As above

CIN-L24119WB1973PLC028902



Amarendra Rai & Associates Company Secretaries

CERTIFICATE UNDER CLAUSE 47C OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2015

We have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to Standard Shoe Sole and Mould (India) Limited (Formerly known as Chemcrown (India) Limited) having its Registered office at 95, Park Street 2nd Floor, Kolkata – 700016 maintained by Share Transfer Agent Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd. having its registered office at Unit no. 9, Shiv Shakti Ind. Estt., J.R. Boricha Marg, Opp. Kasturba Hospital Lane, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai 400 011 pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the company for the period from 01.10.2014 to 31.03.2015 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Clause 47(C) of the Listing Agreement entered into by, Standard Shoe Sole and Mould (India) Limited with BSE and basing on the information provided by the Company/Share Transfer Agent and hereby certify that the Company has delivered during half year ended on March, 2015.

A) Share Certificate relating to the share transfer deed received during the period from 01.10.2014 to 31.03.2015 as entered in the memorandum of transfers has been issued within fifteen days from date of lodgment for transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies from respective date of lodgment of each deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds. The Details are as follows:

No. of request for	Total No. of Equity Shares	No. of Days
transfer	Transferred	
17	5200	within 15 days

B) Any other information, if applicable: There were two complaints received by the company/RTA during the quarter and were resolved in the same quarter as per the report of RTA.

Date: 29.04.2015 Place: Noida For Amarendra Rai & Associates

Company Secretaries

Amarendra Kumar Rai

Prop. C.P.No.9373

Office: B-182, Sector-50, Gr. Floor, Noida-201301 U.P. • Phone: +91-120-4208078

Mobile: +91-9654157016, 9811959816 • Email: akrai-cs@hotmail.com